Note: Please 1 (show	Electronic Filing print this page and use it as a vn below) on the top and botto (((H1200027	i cover sheet. Type t m of all pages of the	he fax audit nur document.	nber
(show	vn below) on the top and botto (((H1200027	m of all pages of the	document.	
		(4493 3)))		
	H1200027448	3ABC%		
Note: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RELOAD		wser from this p	age.
.	Doing so will generate	another cover sheet.	<u></u>	
To:				
	Division of Corporati Fax Number : (850	ons)617-6381		
From:			2 M	
	Account Number : FCA0		SM	
)222-1092)878-5368		•••••••
• • • • • • • •			a <i>m</i>	1 2
Enter the em annual re	ail address for this bus sport mailings. Enter onl	iness entity to b Ly one email addr	e used for f ess please.	
Email Add	7055:			1 0
Email Add	7055:			
· • - • - • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ATION	M II:
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Tess: REIGN PROFIT/NONPI FAST GROUP HO		ATION	
· • - • - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	REIGN PROFIT/NONPI		ATION	M II:
· • - • - • • • • • • •	REIGN PROFIT/NONPI FAST GROUP HO	DUSTON, INC.	ATION	M II:
· • - • - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	REIGN PROFIT/NONPI FAST GROUP HO Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 0 0 0 05		OF 314.14 E. FLONEA
· • - • - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	REIGN PROFIT/NONPI FAST GROUP HO Certificate of Status Certified Copy	OUSTON, INC.		OF 314 14 EF, FLONER
· • - • - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	REIGN PROFIT/NONPI FAST GROUP HO Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 0 0 0 05		DF 31.11 CF 31.11 E, FLONEA E, FLONEA
· • - • - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	REIGN PROFIT/NONPI FAST GROUP HO Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 0 0 0 05		DF 31.11 - 24 CF 31.11 - 24 E, FLOWER E, FLOWER
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REIGN PROFIT/NONPI FAST GROUP HO Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 0 0 0 05		OF 31411 AN II: 24 OF 31411 AN II: 24 E, FLONEA TALLAS

.

I.

260922398 86:31 2102/61/11

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: FAST Group Houston, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jenna M. Feller			
	Náme o	f Person	
Shumaker, Loop &	Kendrick, LLP		
	Firm/Co	трылу	
1000 Jackson Stre	eet		
	Add	lress	
Toledo, Ohio 43604	ļ		
	City/State	and Zip code	
Ben Ficklen@fenner.	cóm		
		for future annual report a	otification)
For further information conce Jenna M. Feller Name of Person	at (419) <u>321-1439</u> : Code & Daytims Teleph	one Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for the fo	llowing amount:		
	578.75 Filing Fee & [Certificate of Status	578.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Cartificate of Status & Cortified Copy

...

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. FAST Group Houston, Inc. (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Lnc.," "Co.," "Corp," "inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavai	able in Florida, enter elternate corporate nar	ne adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)		
2. Delaware		3. 76-0375113		
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
		s. perpetual		
(Date	e of Incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")		
6	Septembe		2	
		s in Florida, if prior to registration)	NON	<u>דר</u>
7.8103 Rank	in Road, Humble, Texas 773	396	61	
	(Principal office a	and the second se	7.	
8103 Ran	kin Road, Humble, Texas 7	7396	AH I	\bigcirc
	(Current mailing a	ddress)	•••	
8. The purposes of the Qo	mpany ia to hold equily secutities in American Industrial Pie	ssiica, LLC, a Delaware Antiled Rebility company qualified to do business in Fiorida	24	
(Ригроза(а) of corporation authorized in home state or	country to be carried out in state of Florida)		
9. Name and street	nt address of Florida registered agent: (P	.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Name:	CT Corporation System			
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			
	Plantation	, Florida 33324		
	(City)	(Zip code)		
	cont's acceptance:	vice of process for the above stated corporation at the place	2	

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. J further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Courie Buyan	Connie Bryan
- United United	
(Registered agent's(signature)	Assistant Secretary

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

	FILED 12 NOV 19 AM 11: 24
12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	SECNETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
A. DIRECTORS	TALLAHASSEE, FLOKIDA
Chairman: David H. Jones	
Address: 8103 Rankin Road, Humble, Texas 77396	
Vice Chaiman:	
Address;	
Director, Leonard I. Casey	
Address: 8103 Rankin Road, Humble, Texas 77396	
Director: Lawrence W. Haas	
Address: 8103 Rankin Road, Humble, Texas 77396	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
B. OFFICERS	<u> </u>
President: Leonard I. Casey	
Address: 8103 Rankin Road, Humble, Texas 77396	
Vice President: Lawrence W. Haas	
Address; 8103 Rankin Road, Humble, Texas 77396	
Secretary: W. Benjamin Ficklen	·····
Address: <u>975 Market Street, Suite 201-A, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29</u> Tressure: W. Benjamin Ficklen	708
Address: 975 Market Street, Suite 201-A, Fort Mill, South Carolina 28	2708
NOTE: If accessing, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addition 13.	al officers and/or directors.
J Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	affirms that the facts stated herein the Department of State constitutes a
14. W. Benjamin Ficklen, Secretary and Treasurer (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing applied)	cation)

• •

i.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "FAST GROUP HOUSTON, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 9996149

DATE: 11-19-12

5012299 8300

121241741 You may verify this cortificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml